GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 914
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2025

CLOSURE OF MSMEs REGISTERED ON THE UDYAM PORTAL
914. SHRI MOHAMMED NADIMUL HAQUE:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) units registered on the Udyam portal, that have reported closure or discontinuation of operations since, 2020;

(b) the corresponding number of women-owned MSMEs that have reported closure during this period; and

(©) whether the Government has conducted any assessment of the reasons for such closures, particularly among women-led enterprises?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAIJE)

(a): A total of 1,20,933 MSMEs deregistered during the period (from 01.07.2020 to 30.11.2025)
while total 7,22,32,207 MSME:s registered during the same period. The number of MSMEs shut down as a proportion of the total those which have registered since the revision in the definition on 01.07.2020 is 0.17 %.

(b) & (¢): Enterprises de-register on the Udyam portal due to a number of reasons such as change in the company owner, certificate not required, duplicate registration, shut down of enterprises and such other reasons. A total of 24,545 women-owned MSMEs deregistered during the period (from 01.07.2020 to 30.11.2025) while total 2,86,40,007 women-owned MSMEs registered during the same
period. The number of MSMEs shut down as a proportion of the total those which have registered since the revision in the definition on 01.07.2020 is 0.08 %.
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